RESOLUTION

COLONIAL COMMUNITY CRIMINAL JUSTICE BOARD APPOINTMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County appointed The Honorable Colleen Killilea to serve as one of the County's representatives on the Colonial Community Criminal Justice Board (CCCJB); and

WHEREAS, Judge Killilea has shown exemplary service during her time on the CCCJB; and

WHEREAS, Judge Killilea's term is set to expire on July 31, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby appoint Williamsburg/James City County's General District Court Judge, The Honorable Colleen Killilea, to a three-year term on the Colonial Community Criminal Justice Board, to expire on July 31, 2011.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

2008.

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE
ICENHOUR AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
JONES AYE
KENNEDY AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of June,

CCCBrdApt_res